
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
99 
51 
11 
28 
52 
8 

27 
12 
45 
98 
10 

117 
7 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Logan Stretch 
Taylor Ferranti 
Gale Corley 
Kenny Teal 
Matt Kopchak 
Manfredi Alliata 
Ashlyn Speed 
Zoey Barker 
Ty Smith 
Bob Stretch 
Danny Soufi 
Cole Witham 
Michael  Porter 

Hometown 
Arlington TX 

Cypress TX 

Willis TX 

Houston TX 

Farmers Branch TX 

New York NY 

Mansfield TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Arlington TX 

Austin TX 

Pearland TX 

Member_ID 
229543_7 
372933 
366580 
524596 
421404 
634402 
659066 
631207 
657873 
229543_1 
528649 
532357 

Make-Model 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda MX-5 Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 

Region 
Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
7 
5 

Best Tm 
1:50.346 
1:50.692 
1:50.543 
1:52.255 
1:51.920 
1:52.374 
1:53.618 
1:53.667 
1:53.563 
1:51.103 
1:53.984 
1:53.532 
1:56.518 

Gap 

4.695 
8.144 

10.545 
0.666 
6.619 

12.201 
0.584 
9.403 
3.619 
1.493 

4 Laps 
2 Laps 

Sponsor 
Wheels America 

X-Factor Racing 

X-factor racing 

Shake Down 

Duriora Decoxi Racing 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

1 

Wheels America 

Harris Hill Raceway 

Aperture Science 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 2:15pm 
Official results posted at 3:20pm 

Printed: 5/28/2022 3:21:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

MSRHouston 2.38 mile CCW  

Sanctions: 22-M-56887; 22-R-56888 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

4.695 

Avg. Speed 

77.169 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.346 

Best Speed 

77.647 

Best Lap by 

99 - Logan Stretch 

Fun In The Sun SCCA Majors 

Grp 1A - SM 

Grp 1A - Official Saturday Race Results - 22-M-56887 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 13:04:00 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/28/2022 13:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 

No. 
99 
51 
11 
98 
28 
52 
10 
27 
12 
7 

45 
8 

117 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Logan Stretch 
Taylor Ferranti 
Gale Corley 
Bob Stretch 
Kenny Teal 
Matt Kopchak 
Danny Soufi 
Ashlyn Speed 
Zoey Barker 
Michael Porter 
Ty Smith 
Manfredi Alliata 
Cole Witham 

Hometown 
Arlington TX 

Cypress TX 

Willis TX 

Arlington TX 

Houston TX 

Farmers Branch TX 

Austin TX 

Mansfield TX 

Houston TX 

Cypress TX 

Houston TX 

New York NY 

Pearland TX 

Member_ID 
229543_7 
372933 
366580 
229543_1 
524596 
421404 
528649 
659066 
631207 
290165 
657873 
634402 
532357 

Make-Model 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda MX-5 Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 

Region 
Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
14 
12 
4 

Best Tm 
1:50.211 
1:50.289 
1:51.089 
1:51.223 
1:52.089 
1:51.616 
1:52.393 
1:53.426 
1:53.598 
1:55.863 
1:54.214 
1:52.340 
1:55.612 

Gap 

2.296 
1.335 
0.337 
3.158 
1.498 
0.028 
2.606 
1.071 
4.052 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
8 Laps 

Sponsor 
Wheels America 

X-Factor Racing 

X-factor racing 

Wheels America 

Shake Down 

Harris Hill Raceway 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

1 

Gas Head Motorworks / XFactor Racing 

Duriora Decoxi Racing 

Aperture Science 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional race results posted at 10:35am 
Official race results posted at 11:20am 

Printed: 5/29/2022 11:19:03 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

MSRHouston 2.38 mile CCW  

Sanctions: 22-M-56887; 22-R-56888 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

2.296 

Avg. Speed 

71.425 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.211 

Best Speed 

77.742 

Best Lap by 

99 - Logan Stretch 

Fun In The Sun SCCA Majors 

Grp 1A - SM 

Grp 1A - Official Sunday Race 1 Results - 22-M-56887 

Race started at 8:33:09 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/29/2022 08:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
99 
98 
28 
8 

12 
7 

10 
27 

11 
51 
52 
45 

117 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Logan Stretch 
Bob Stretch 
Kenny Teal 
Manfredi Alliata 
Zoey Barker 
Michael Porter 
Danny Soufi 
Ashlyn Speed 

Gale Corley 
Taylor Ferranti 
Matt Kopchak 
Ty Smith 
Cole Witham 

Hometown 
Arlington TX 

Arlington TX 

Houston TX 

New York NY 

Houston TX 

Cypress TX 

Austin TX 

Mansfield TX 

Willis TX 

Cypress TX 

Farmers Branch TX 

Houston TX 

Pearland TX 

Member_ID 
229543_7 
229543_1 
524596 
634402 
631207 
290165 
528649 
659066 

366580 
372933 
421404 
657873 
532357 

Make-Model 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda MX-5 Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 

Region 
Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 

Best Tm 
1:51.747 
1:52.599 
1:54.200 
1:54.339 
1:54.865 
1:55.562 
1:55.274 
1:56.226 

Gap 

20.123 
11.486 
2.172 
9.082 
9.378 
0.288 

14.178 

Sponsor 
Wheels America 

Wheels America 

Shake Down 

Duriora Decoxi Racing 

1 

Gas Head Motorworks / XFactor Racing 

Harris Hill Raceway 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

X-factor racing 

X-Factor Racing 

Aperture Science 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 2:35pm 
Official results posted at 3:20pm 

Printed: 5/29/2022 3:18:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

MSRHouston 2.38 mile CCW  

Sanctions: 22-M-56887; 22-R-56888 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

20.123 

Avg. Speed 

76.367 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.747 

Best Speed 

76.673 

Best Lap by 

99 - Logan Stretch 

Fun In The Sun SCCA Majors 

Grp 1A - SM 

Grp 1A - Official Sunday Race 2 Results - 21-R-20301 

Race (20:00 or 11 Laps) started at 13:33:00 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/29/2022 13:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 
14 
22 
50 
92 
97 
90 
46 
93 
95 
6 

33 
91 

Class 
B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

Name 
Conner Kelleher 
Riley Salyer 
Charlie Vehle 
Kent Carter 
Steven Pounds 
Vann Duke 
Carey Rouse 
Stephen Ream 
Michael Fox 
Karah Behrend 
David Louw 
Diane Carter 

Hometown 
Sugar Land TX 

Longview TX 

Danbury TX 

HOUSTON TX 

Cypress TX 

Baytown TX 

Austin TX 

Porter TX 

League City TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Member_ID 
358887 
520499 
422489 
277344 
363187 
489153 
646030 
508744 
363202 
652166 
448986 
277343 

Make-Model 
2012 Mini Cooper 
2013 Mazda Mazda 2 
2010 Honda Fit 
2011 Mazda Mazda II 
2007 Mini B-Spec 
2009 Honda Fit 
2011 Mazda Mazda2 
Chevrolet Sonic 
2011 Mazda 2 
2010 Honda Fit 
2007 Mini Cooper 
2015 Honda Fit 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

AZ 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 

Best Tm 
1:55.967 
1:55.762 
1:57.569 
1:57.731 
1:57.452 
1:58.034 
1:58.950 
2:01.212 
1:58.382 
2:07.367 
2:10.184 
2:02.771 

Gap 

0.232 
17.889 
9.898 
3.371 
8.156 
2.688 

29.183 
1 Lap 

1:35.841 
31.222 
0.682 

Sponsor 
MSR Houston 

MSR Houston/Hands On Driving Academy 

Chris Taylor 

G-LOC Brakes 

Duke Medical 

Chris Taylor Racing 

Hands On Driving Academy 

MSR Houston - Hands On Driving Academy 

Leaping Leopard Racing 

Kent Carter / Chris Taylor Racing Service 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional race results posted at 2:30pm 
Official race results posted at 3:25pm 

Printed: 5/28/2022 3:22:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

MSRHouston 2.38 mile CCW  

Sanctions: 22-M-56887; 22-R-56888 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.232 

Avg. Speed 

73.387 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.762 

Best Speed 

74.014 

Best Lap by 

22 - Riley Salyer 

Fun In The Sun SCCA Majors 

Grp 1B - BSpec 

Grp 1B - Official Saturday Race Results - 22-M-56887 

Race (17 Laps) started at 13:32:31 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/28/2022 13:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

DNS 

No. 
14 
22 
97 
92 
95 
50 
46 
93 
91 
6 

33 

90 

Class 
B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

Name 
Conner Kelleher 
Riley Salyer 
Steven Pounds 
Kent Carter 
Michael Fox 
Charlie Vehle 
Carey Rouse 
Stephen Ream 
Diane Carter 
Karah Behrend 
David Louw 

Vann Duke 

Hometown 
Sugar Land TX 

Longview TX 

Cypress TX 

HOUSTON TX 

League City TX 

Danbury TX 

Austin TX 

Porter TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Baytown TX 

Member_ID 
358887 
520499 
363187 
277344 
363202 
422489 
646030 
508744 
277343 
652166 
448986 

489153 

Make-Model 
2012 Mini Cooper 
2013 Mazda Mazda 2 
2007 Mini B-Spec 
2011 Mazda Mazda II 
2011 Mazda 2 
2010 Honda Fit 
2011 Mazda Mazda2 
Chevrolet Sonic 
2015 Honda Fit 
2010 Honda Fit 
2007 Mini Cooper 

2009 Honda Fit 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

AZ 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 

Best Tm 
1:55.898 
1:55.952 
1:56.998 
1:57.636 
1:57.302 
1:57.635 
1:59.048 
2:02.537 
2:02.471 
2:03.888 
2:06.809 

Gap 

10.191 
2.272 

15.927 
0.396 

13.656 
7.823 
1 Lap 

23.699 
21.745 
13.354 

Sponsor 
MSR Houston 

MSR Houston/Hands On Driving Academy 

G-LOC Brakes 

Chris Taylor 

Chris Taylor Racing 

Hands On Driving Academy 

Kent Carter / Chris Taylor Racing Service 

MSR Houston - Hands On Driving Academy 

Leaping Leopard Racing 

Duke Medical 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional race results posted at 10:35am 
Official race results posted at 11:30am 

Printed: 5/29/2022 11:26:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

MSRHouston 2.38 mile CCW  

Sanctions: 22-M-56887; 22-R-56888 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

10.191 

Avg. Speed 

73.195 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.898 

Best Speed 

73.927 

Best Lap by 

14 - Conner Kelleher 

Fun In The Sun SCCA Majors 

Grp 1B - BSpec 

Grp 1B - Official Sunday Race 1 Results - 22-M-56887 

Race (30:00 or 16 Laps) started at 9:17:14 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/29/2022 08:40 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
22 
97 
92 
95 
46 
93 
6 

33 
91 

14 
50 
90 

Class 
B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

Name 
Riley Salyer 
Steven Pounds 
Kent Carter 
Michael Fox 
Carey Rouse 
Stephen Ream 
Karah Behrend 
David Louw 
Diane Carter 

Conner Kelleher 
Charlie Vehle 
Vann Duke 

Hometown 
Longview TX 

Cypress TX 

HOUSTON TX 

League City TX 

Austin TX 

Porter TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Danbury TX 

Baytown TX 

Member_ID 
520499 
363187 
277344 
363202 
646030 
508744 
652166 
448986 
277343 

358887 
422489 
489153 

Make-Model 
2013 Mazda Mazda 2 
2007 Mini B-Spec 
2011 Mazda Mazda II 
2011 Mazda 2 
2011 Mazda Mazda2 
Chevrolet Sonic 
2010 Honda Fit 
2007 Mini Cooper 
2015 Honda Fit 

2012 Mini Cooper 
2010 Honda Fit 
2009 Honda Fit 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

AZ 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
1 

Best Tm 
1:57.133 
1:59.098 
1:59.484 
1:59.392 
1:59.688 
2:04.721 
2:07.608 
2:07.060 
2:08.491 

Gap 

20.935 
1.881 
0.726 

29.423 
32.886 
40.848 
0.813 

10 Laps 

Sponsor 
MSR Houston/Hands On Driving Academy 

G-LOC Brakes 

Chris Taylor 

Chris Taylor Racing 

Hands On Driving Academy 

MSR Houston - Hands On Driving Academy 

Leaping Leopard Racing 

Kent Carter / Chris Taylor Racing Service 

MSR Houston 

Duke Medical 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 2:40pm 
Official race results posted at 3:20pm 

Printed: 5/29/2022 3:19:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

MSRHouston 2.38 mile CCW  

Sanctions: 22-M-56887; 22-R-56888 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

20.935 

Avg. Speed 

72.613 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.133 

Best Speed 

73.148 

Best Lap by 

22 - Riley Salyer 

Fun In The Sun SCCA Majors 

Grp 1B - BSpec 

Grp 1B - Official Sunday Race 2 Results - 21-R-20301 

Race (20:00 or 11 Laps) started at 14:02:05 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/29/2022 13:40 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
3 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

DNF 

No. 
12 
08 
34 
13 
24 
1 

63 
14 
21 
7 

84 
02 

110 
31 

199 
4 

38 

Class 
FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FF 

FE2 

FX 

FF 

P1 

FV 

FC 

P2 

FC 

FA 

Name 
David T Burkett 
Whitney Strickland 
Justin Upchurch 
Dean Turnbaugh 
Paul Crabtree 
Ethan Barker 
Jaryd Remillard 
Matt Boian 
Brian Palazzo 
Tyson Caudle 
John Conder 
Derek Coughlin 
Devin Boucher 
William Trimbur 
Dennis Cox 
Randall Smart 
Wesley Cunningham 

Hometown 
Corpus Christi TX 

League City TX 

Manvel TX 

Austin TX 

Angleton TX 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Lumberton TX 

Austin TX 

BRINKLEY AR 

Lumberton TX 

Richmond TX 

Terrell TX 

Kingwood TX 

Beach City TX 

League City TX 

Houston TX 

Member_ID 
190820_1 
455001 
540995 
384876 
552703 
631210 
663717 
474942 
644736 
655966 
478426 
478341 
550436 
543194 
485364 
301733 
154114 

Make-Model 
2005 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 
2020 SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprise 2 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
2014 Pro Formula Mazda PFM 
2001 Mazda Formula Mazda 
Ligier F4 FX 
2008 Dallara ADAC Formel Masters F4 
1996 Piper DF-2C 
2009 SCCA Enterprises FE2 
1998 FM FORMULA MAZDA 
1984 Swift DB1 
2005 SPEADS RS05 
2001 Womer 
1988 Van Diemen RF88 (F/C) 
2015 Radical SR3 
1997 Van Diemen RF 97 
2004 Elan ProFormulaMazda 

Region 
STxB 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

SwLa 

LnSt 

Tex 

SwLa 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
5 
5 
1 

Best Tm 
1:33.058 
1:33.657 
1:35.067 
1:35.100 
1:36.346 
1:37.119 
1:38.658 
1:39.795 
1:40.033 
1:36.912 
1:42.854 
1:42.186 
1:54.629 
1:54.477 
1:41.141 
1:55.980 
2:07.788 

Gap 

11.162 
13.387 
0.546 
9.321 
2.420 

17.815 
15.095 
11.284 
1 Lap 

53.596 
13.327 
1 Lap 
9.884 

2 Laps 
55.483 
4 Laps 

Sponsor 
The Burkett Law Firm 

Bitcoin 

Southgate Insurance 

Motorsports Southwest 

2057569 

ScienceofPeople.com 

Redline Underground 

Coyote Competition 

Scrappy Robot 

R Smart Properties LLC 

Brad Pierce Autosport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional race results posted at 2:35pm 
Official race results posted at 4:20pm 

Printed: 5/28/2022 4:21:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

MSRHouston 2.38 mile CCW  

Sanctions: 22-M-56887; 22-R-56888 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

11.162 

Avg. Speed 

91.255 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.058 

Best Speed 

92.072 

Best Lap by 

12 - David T Burkett 

Fun In The Sun SCCA Majors 

Grp 2 - FA/FC/FE2/FX/P1/P2/FF/FV 

Grp 2 - Official Saturday Race Results - 22-M-56887 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:09:26 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/28/2022 14:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
08 
12 
13 
1 

38 
63 
14 
84 
7 

31 
34 
21 

24 
199 
02 
4 

110 

Class 
FE2 

FA 

FA 

FX 

FA 

FX 

FF 

FF 

FX 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

P2 

P1 

FC 

FV 

Name 
Whitney Strickland 
David T Burkett 
Dean Turnbaugh 
Ethan Barker 
Wesley Cunningham 
Jaryd Remillard 
Matt Boian 
John Conder 
Tyson Caudle 
William Trimbur 
Justin Upchurch 
Brian Palazzo 

Paul Crabtree 
Dennis Cox 
Derek Coughlin 
Randall Smart 
Devin Boucher 

Hometown 
League City TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Lumberton TX 

Lumberton TX 

BRINKLEY AR 

Kingwood TX 

Manvel TX 

Austin TX 

Angleton TX 

Beach City TX 

Richmond TX 

League City TX 

Terrell TX 

Member_ID 
455001 
190820_1 
384876 
631210 
154114 
663717 
474942 
478426 
655966 
543194 
540995 
644736 

552703 
485364 
478341 
301733 
550436 

Make-Model 
2020 SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprise 2 
2005 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 
2014 Pro Formula Mazda PFM 
Ligier F4 FX 
2004 Elan ProFormulaMazda 
2008 Dallara ADAC Formel Masters F4 
1996 Piper DF-2C 
1984 Swift DB1 
1998 FM FORMULA MAZDA 
1988 Van Diemen RF88 (F/C) 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
2009 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2001 Mazda Formula Mazda 
2015 Radical SR3 
2005 SPEADS RS05 
1997 Van Diemen RF 97 
2001 Womer 

Region 
Hous 

STxB 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

SwLa 

SwLa 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
13 
6 

Best Tm 
1:31.752 
1:31.334 
1:35.139 
1:37.018 
1:38.669 
1:38.646 
1:40.463 
1:41.114 
1:36.916 
1:56.185 
1:36.627 
1:36.493 

Gap 

1.177 
12.879 
4.575 
9.467 
1.039 
3.693 
1.658 

14.469 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

7 Laps 

Sponsor 
Bitcoin 

The Burkett Law Firm 

Motorsports Southwest 

Brad Pierce Autosport 

ScienceofPeople.com 

Redline Underground 

Southgate Insurance 

2057569 

Scrappy Robot 

Coyote Competition 

R Smart Properties LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:31.752) for FE2 by Whitney Strickland. 
Provisional race results posted at 10:35pm 
Official results posted at 2:40pm 

Printed: 5/29/2022 2:58:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

MSRHouston 2.38 mile CCW  

Sanctions: 22-M-56887; 22-R-56888 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.177 

Avg. Speed 

70.243 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.334 

Best Speed 

93.810 

Best Lap by 

12 - David T Burkett 

Fun In The Sun SCCA Majors 

Grp 2 - FA/FC/FE2/FX/P1/P2/FF/FV 

Grp 2 - Official Sunday Race 1 Results - 22-M-56887 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 9:56:54 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/29/2022 08:45 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
08 
13 
1 

21 
63 
14 
84 
31 
24 

12 
34 
7 

38 
199 
02 
4 

110 

Class 
FE2 

FA 

FX 

FE2 

FX 

FF 

FF 

FC 

FX 

FA 

FE2 

FX 

FA 

P2 

P1 

FC 

FV 

Name 
Whitney Strickland 
Dean Turnbaugh 
Ethan Barker 
Brian Palazzo 
Jaryd Remillard 
Matt Boian 
John Conder 
William Trimbur 
Paul Crabtree 

David T Burkett 
Justin Upchurch 
Tyson Caudle 
Wesley Cunningham 
Dennis Cox 
Derek Coughlin 
Randall Smart 
Devin Boucher 

Hometown 
League City TX 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Austin TX 

Lumberton TX 

Lumberton TX 

Kingwood TX 

Angleton TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Manvel TX 

BRINKLEY AR 

Houston TX 

Beach City TX 

Richmond TX 

League City TX 

Terrell TX 

Member_ID 
455001 
384876 
631210 
644736 
663717 
474942 
478426 
543194 
552703 

190820_1 
540995 
655966 
154114 
485364 
478341 
301733 
550436 

Make-Model 
2020 SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprise 2 
2014 Pro Formula Mazda PFM 
Ligier F4 FX 
2009 SCCA Enterprises FE2 
2008 Dallara ADAC Formel Masters F4 
1996 Piper DF-2C 
1984 Swift DB1 
1988 Van Diemen RF88 (F/C) 
2001 Mazda Formula Mazda 

2005 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
1998 FM FORMULA MAZDA 
2004 Elan ProFormulaMazda 
2015 Radical SR3 
2005 SPEADS RS05 
1997 Van Diemen RF 97 
2001 Womer 

Region 
Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

SwLa 

SwLa 

Hous 

Tex 

STxB 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
11 
3 

Best Tm 
1:33.266 
1:35.641 
1:38.032 
1:39.221 
1:38.918 
1:40.258 
1:42.091 
1:52.589 
1:38.342 

Gap 

33.347 
28.115 
26.198 
3.782 
1 Lap 

16.800 
1 Lap 

8 Laps 

Sponsor 
Bitcoin 

Motorsports Southwest 

ScienceofPeople.com 

Redline Underground 

2057569 

The Burkett Law Firm 

Southgate Insurance 

Brad Pierce Autosport 

Scrappy Robot 

Coyote Competition 

R Smart Properties LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional race results posted at 3:00pm 
Official results posted at 4:35pm 

Printed: 5/29/2022 4:32:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

MSRHouston 2.38 mile CCW  

Sanctions: 22-M-56887; 22-R-56888 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

33.347 

Avg. Speed 

90.696 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.266 

Best Speed 

91.866 

Best Lap by 

08 - Whitney Strickland 

Fun In The Sun SCCA Majors 

Grp 2 - FA/FC/FE2/FX/P1/P2/FF/FV 

Grp 2 - Official Sunday Race 2 Results - 22-R-56888 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:32:05 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/29/2022 13:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
80 
13 

171 
36 
99 
22 
88 
01 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 
Whitney Strickland 
Joshua Jacobs 
Charles Pigeon 
Nils Musaeus 
Joshua Justice 
Clif Twaddle 
Judson Holt 
Melvin Lipsitz 

Hometown 
League City TX 

Houston TX 

Abilene TX 

Conroe TX 

Dallas TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Waco TX 

Member_ID 
455001 
382875 
451228 
258185 
669481 
375872 
641180 
320549_1 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 
SCCA Enterprises srf3 
2018 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2002 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2017 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

Best Tm 
1:42.073 
1:43.436 
1:43.655 
1:42.941 
1:44.664 
1:44.481 
1:44.462 
1:49.355 

Gap 

5.995 
5.625 
0.347 

14.568 
3.239 

10.066 
3:03.671 

Sponsor 
Bitcoin 

MORE cowbell Racing! 

tige boats 

Mindy Musaeus 

Spec Racer Sports 

Lupe Tortilla 

Spec Racer Sports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 3:15pm 
Official results posted at 4:25pm 

Printed: 5/28/2022 4:22:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

MSRHouston 2.38 mile CCW  

Sanctions: 22-M-56887; 22-R-56888 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

5.995 

Avg. Speed 

82.485 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.073 

Best Speed 

83.940 

Best Lap by 

80 - Whitney Strickland 

Fun In The Sun SCCA Majors 

Grp 3 - SRF3 

Grp 3 - Official Saturday Race Results - 22-M-56887 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:45:49 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/28/2022 14:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
80 
13 
36 

171 
99 
22 
88 
01 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 
Whitney Strickland 
Joshua Jacobs 
Nils Musaeus 
Charles Pigeon 
Joshua Justice 
Clif Twaddle 
Judson Holt 
Melvin Lipsitz 

Hometown 
League City TX 

Houston TX 

Conroe TX 

Abilene TX 

Dallas TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Waco TX 

Member_ID 
455001 
382875 
258185 
451228 
669481 
375872 
641180 
320549_1 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 
2018 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises srf3 
2002 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2017 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 

Best Tm 
1:42.254 
1:42.764 
1:42.740 
1:43.711 
1:44.660 
1:44.922 
1:44.701 
1:49.306 

Gap 

4.683 
0.344 

29.922 
14.269 
1.789 

35.989 
1 Lap 

Sponsor 
Bitcoin 

MORE cowbell Racing! 

Mindy Musaeus 

tige boats 

Spec Racer Sports 

Lupe Tortilla 

Spec Racer Sports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 2:40pm 
Official race results posted at 3:35pm 

Printed: 5/29/2022 3:34:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

MSRHouston 2.38 mile CCW  

Sanctions: 22-M-56887; 22-R-56888 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

4.683 

Avg. Speed 

82.973 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.254 

Best Speed 

83.791 

Best Lap by 

80 - Whitney Strickland 

Fun In The Sun SCCA Majors 

Grp 3 - SRF3 

Grp 3 - Official Sunday Race 1 Results - 22-M-56887 

Race (30:00 or 19 Laps) started at 10:42:04 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/29/2022 09:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNS 

No. 
80 
36 
13 

171 
88 
99 
22 

01 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 
Whitney Strickland 
Nils Musaeus 
Joshua Jacobs 
Charles Pigeon 
Judson Holt 
Joshua Justice 
Clif Twaddle 

Melvin Lipsitz 

Hometown 
League City TX 

Conroe TX 

Houston TX 

Abilene TX 

Houston TX 

Dallas TX 

Houston TX 

Waco TX 

Member_ID 
455001 
258185 
382875 
451228 
641180 
669481 
375872 

320549_1 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2018 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 
SCCA Enterprises srf3 
2017 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2002 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

LnSt 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

Best Tm 
1:43.399 
1:43.673 
1:43.291 
1:43.442 
1:45.247 
1:45.201 
1:45.745 

Gap 

2.181 
0.732 

18.965 
0.491 

10.577 
3.432 

Sponsor 
Bitcoin 

Mindy Musaeus 

MORE cowbell Racing! 

tige boats 

Lupe Tortilla 

Spec Racer Sports 

Spec Racer Sports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional race results posted at 3:30pm 
Official results posted at 4:35pm 

Printed: 5/29/2022 4:37:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

MSRHouston 2.38 mile CCW  

Sanctions: 22-M-56887; 22-R-56888 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

2.181 

Avg. Speed 

82.121 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.291 

Best Speed 

82.950 

Best Lap by 

13 - Joshua Jacobs 

Fun In The Sun SCCA Majors 

Grp 3 - SRF3 

Grp 3 - Official Sunday Race 2 Results - 22-R-56888 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 15:06:32 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/29/2022 14:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

No. 
04 
58 
2 

28 
77 
70 
09 
42 
92 

Class 
GT2 

GT2 

T1 

SP 

AS 

T2 

GT3 

T1 

STU 

Name 
Cj Cramm 
Walter Reed 
Tim Myers 
Graham Baker 
Phillip Waters 
James R Smith 
Tony Rivera 
Paolo Salvatore 
Matt Blehm 

Hometown 
Tomball TX 

Alleyton TX 

San Antonio TX 

Houston TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

Friendswood TX 

Oceanside CA 

San Antonio TX 

Rosharon TX 

Member_ID 
117305_3 
623801 
270832 
507619 
108001 
195558 
199386 
537538 
362366 

Make-Model 
2022 Chevrolet Camaro 
2004 Howe ASA-GTA 
2010 Dodge Viper ACRx 
2012 Allison Pro 4 Chevy SS 
2002 Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 
2002 Chevrolet Corvette 
1974 Mazda RX-3 
2010 Ford Mustang 
2013 Scion FR-S 

Region 
Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

SanD 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
10 
8 
8 

Best Tm 
1:38.125 
1:46.671 
1:45.473 
1:51.088 
1:51.648 
1:52.465 
1:41.878 
1:54.377 
1:53.023 

Gap 

1:26.940 
1.649 
1 Lap 
6.243 

10.799 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
5:22.991 

Sponsor 
Cramm Motorsports 

G-LOC Brakes 

Graham Baker Racing 

BasicGospel.net 

Over 50 Motorsports 

Brass Monkey Racing 

G-LOC 

TRD 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 4:15pm 
Official results posted at 9:00pm 

Printed: 5/28/2022 9:38:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

MSRHouston 2.38 mile CCW  

Sanctions: 22-M-56887; 22-R-56888 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1:26.940 

Avg. Speed 

84.759 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.125 

Best Speed 

87.317 

Best Lap by 

04 - Cj Cramm 

Fun In The Sun SCCA Majors 

Grp 4 - AS/T1/T2/GT1/GT2/GT3/SP/STU/ITE 

Grp 4 - Official Saturday Race Results - 22-M-56887 

Race (20:00 or 12 Laps) started at 15:14:53 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/28/2022 15:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
04 
09 
58 
77 
28 
92 
70 
10 

2 
42 

Class 
GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

AS 

SP 

STU 

T2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

Name 
Cj Cramm 
Tony Rivera 
Walter Reed 
Phillip Waters 
Graham Baker 
Matt Blehm 
James R Smith 
Paul Ruth 

Tim Myers 
Paolo Salvatore 

Hometown 
Tomball TX 

Oceanside CA 

Alleyton TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

Houston TX 

Rosharon TX 

Friendswood TX 

Parker TX 

San Antonio TX 

San Antonio TX 

Member_ID 
117305_3 
199386 
623801 
108001 
507619 
362366 
195558 
540969 

270832 
537538 

Make-Model 
2022 Chevrolet Camaro 
1974 Mazda RX-3 
2004 Howe ASA-GTA 
2002 Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 
2012 Allison Pro 4 Chevy SS 
2013 Scion FR-S 
2002 Chevrolet Corvette 
Pontiac Grand Prix 

2010 Dodge Viper ACRx 
2010 Ford Mustang 

Region 
Hous 

SanD 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

Hous 

Laps 
19 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
10 

Best Tm 
1:35.499 
1:42.531 
1:46.752 
1:48.931 
1:50.020 
1:50.328 
1:51.272 
1:52.763 

Gap 

1 Lap 
1:14.530 

1 Lap 
0.981 

21.396 
40.077 
7 Laps 

Sponsor 
Cramm Motorsports 

Brass Monkey Racing 

BasicGospel.net 

Graham Baker Racing 

TRD 

Over 50 Motorsports 

Sell4MyPrice.com 

G-LOC Brakes 

G-LOC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:35.499) for GT2 by Cj Cramm. 
Provisional race results posted at 12:00pm 
Official race results posted at 2:40pm 

Printed: 5/29/2022 2:40:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

MSRHouston 2.38 mile CCW  

Sanctions: 22-M-56887; 22-R-56888 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

86.821 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.499 

Best Speed 

89.718 

Best Lap by 

04 - Cj Cramm 

Fun In The Sun SCCA Majors 

Grp 4 - AS/T1/T2/GT1/GT2/GT3/SP/STU/ITE 

Grp 4 - Official Sunday Race 1 Results - 22-M-56887 

Race (30:00 or 19 Laps) started at 11:21:53 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/29/2022 10:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
28 
77 
92 
58 
70 
10 
09 

04 
2 

42 

Class 
SP 

AS 

STU 

GT2 

T2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

Name 
Graham Baker 
Phillip Waters 
Matt Blehm 
Walter Reed 
James R Smith 
Paul Ruth 
Tony Rivera 

Cj Cramm 
Tim Myers 
Paolo Salvatore 

Hometown 
Houston TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

Rosharon TX 

Alleyton TX 

Friendswood TX 

Parker TX 

Oceanside CA 

Tomball TX 

San Antonio TX 

San Antonio TX 

Member_ID 
507619 
108001 
362366 
623801 
195558 
540969 
199386 

117305_3 
270832 
537538 

Make-Model 
2012 Allison Pro 4 Chevy SS 
2002 Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 
2013 Scion FR-S 
2004 Howe ASA-GTA 
2002 Chevrolet Corvette 
Pontiac Grand Prix 
1974 Mazda RX-3 

2022 Chevrolet Camaro 
2010 Dodge Viper ACRx 
2010 Ford Mustang 

Region 
Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

SanD 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
8 
6 
5 

Best Tm 
1:50.295 
1:51.942 
1:53.344 
1:50.426 
1:53.397 
1:57.830 
1:44.319 

Gap 

10.558 
13.106 
17.624 
3 Laps 
2 Laps 
1 Lap 

Sponsor 
Graham Baker Racing 

BasicGospel.net 

TRD 

Over 50 Motorsports 

Sell4MyPrice.com 

Brass Monkey Racing 

Cramm Motorsports 

G-LOC Brakes 

G-LOC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional race results posted at 4:00pm 
Official race results posted at 4:40pm 

Printed: 5/29/2022 4:40:44 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

MSRHouston 2.38 mile CCW  

Sanctions: 22-M-56887; 22-R-56888 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

10.558 

Avg. Speed 

76.067 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.319 

Best Speed 

82.133 

Best Lap by 

09 - Tony Rivera 

Fun In The Sun SCCA Majors 

Grp 4 - AS/T1/T2/GT1/GT2/GT3/SP/STU/ITE 

Grp 4 - Official Sunday Race 2 Results - 22-R-56888 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 15:36:44 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/29/2022 14:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
4 
5 
5 
6 
7 
8 
6 
2 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 
68 
18 

117 
5 

32 
64 
12 
72 
15 
26 
14 
42 
2 

46 
10 
33 

904 
97 
66 

100 

Class 
T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T3 

FP 

GTL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

Name 
Tyler Quance 
Sergio Zlobin 
Ethan Barker 
Alan Stubblefield 
Kenny Russo 
Perry Simonds 
Luis Rivera 
Jose Garcia 
Hector Torres 
Leann Falk 
Charles Mathes 
Paolo Salvatore 
Alejandro Torres Guerra 
James Goughary 
Danny Soufi 
Jullius Torres 
Kelly Bryant 
David Stautberg 
Jon Stautberg 

Aldora Louw 

Hometown 
Cypress TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Tomball TX 

Missouri City TX 

WInnsboro TX 

Angleton TX 

Nederland TX 

Houston TX 

Tolar TX 

Kingwood TX 

San Antonio TX 

The Woodlands TX 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Fulshear TX 

LA PORTE TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Sugarland TX 

Houston TX 

Member_ID 
527160 
542555 
631210 
527215 
646862 
443046 
147645 
544852 
674147 
533703 
249240 
537538 
674139 
40779 
528649 
674146 
631960 
368821 
368811 

448993 

Make-Model 
2008 Mazda MX-5 Miata 
2009 Mazda MX5 
2006 Mazda MIATA MX5 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2009 Nissan 370Z 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2016 Mazda MX-5 
2004 Mazda 3 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2010 Ford Mustang 
2016 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2016 Mazda Miata 
2016 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda MIATA 
Mazda Miata 

Fiat X1/9 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
7 
4 

Best Tm 
1:49.342 
1:48.927 
1:49.318 
1:49.267 
1:49.135 
1:50.348 
1:51.539 
1:49.153 
1:50.525 
1:52.946 
1:52.293 
1:53.392 
1:52.154 
1:54.991 
1:55.344 
1:51.349 
1:57.334 
2:08.329 
2:08.170 

Gap 

4.680 
0.192 
0.805 
7.585 
5.536 
7.924 
1.401 
7.145 

11.091 
4.181 
6.912 
6.197 
2.767 
7.474 
0.682 
3.276 

4 Laps 
3 Laps 

Sponsor 
Drake Motorsports 

Mazda 

HOOSIER  MAZDA 

Performance Stop 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Mazda Hoosier RPM Roy's Speed Shop 

Garcia Racing 

Chris Taylor Racing Services 

HEDS (Houston Energy Data Science) 

G-LOC 

Hoosier Tire 

Harris Hill Raceway 

Jon Stautberg Attorney at Law 

Jon M. Stautberg attorney at Law 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:48.927) for T4 by Sergio Zlobin. 
Car #904 no working transponder.  Timed manually. 
Provisional results posted at 4:15pm 
Official results posted at 9:00pm 

Printed: 5/28/2022 9:40:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

MSRHouston 2.38 mile CCW  

Sanctions: 22-M-56887; 22-R-56888 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

4.680 

Avg. Speed 

77.363 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.927 

Best Speed 

78.658 

Best Lap by 

18 - Sergio Zlobin 

Fun In The Sun SCCA Majors 

Grp 5 - FP/GTL/HP/T3/T4/STL 

Grp 5 - Official Saturday Race Results - 22-M-56887 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 15:47:12 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/28/2022 15:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 
2 
5 
3 
6 
7 
1 
2 
4 
1 
2 
8 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
5 

72 
117 
12 
2 

33 
68 
15 
26 
10 
46 

144 
32 

904 
64 
97 
14 
66 

18 
42 

100 

Class 
STL 

STL 

T4 

GTL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T3 

T3 

T4 

FP 

GTL 

STL 

FP 

T4 

T4 

HP 

Name 
Alan Stubblefield 
Jose Garcia 
Ethan Barker 
Luis Rivera 
Alejandro Torres Guerra 
Jullius Torres 
Tyler Quance 
Hector Torres 
Leann Falk 
Danny Soufi 
James Goughary 
Kelly Peebles 
Kenny Russo 
Kelly Bryant 
Perry Simonds 
David Stautberg 
Charles Mathes 
Jon Stautberg 

Sergio Zlobin 
Paolo Salvatore 
Aldora Louw 

Hometown 
Tomball TX 

Nederland TX 

Houston TX 

Angleton TX 

The Woodlands TX 

Fulshear TX 

Cypress TX 

Houston TX 

Tolar TX 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Missouri City TX 

LA PORTE TX 

WInnsboro TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Kingwood TX 

Sugarland TX 

Houston TX 

San Antonio TX 

Houston TX 

Member_ID 
527215 
544852 
631210 
147645 
674139 
674146 
527160 
674147 
533703 
528649 
40779 
639245 
646862 
631960 
443046 
368821 
249240 
368811 

542555 
537538 
448993 

Make-Model 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2006 Mazda MIATA MX5 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2016 Mazda Miata 
2016 Mazda Miata 
2008 Mazda MX-5 Miata 
2016 Mazda MX-5 
2004 Mazda 3 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
2001 Porsche Boxster S 
2009 Nissan 370Z 
2016 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda MIATA 
1990 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

2009 Mazda MX5 
2010 Ford Mustang 
Fiat X1/9 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
15 
13 
13 
11 
11 
9 
7 

Best Tm 
1:48.610 
1:49.375 
1:49.954 
1:51.042 
1:51.395 
1:51.803 
1:50.271 
1:52.035 
1:54.248 
1:54.827 
1:54.765 
2:02.876 
1:48.845 
1:56.437 
1:51.141 
2:06.873 
1:52.549 
2:06.350 

Gap 

21.528 
0.919 

18.704 
13.551 
6.003 
8.060 
0.565 

31.624 
1.656 

12.692 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 

1:14.180 
2 Laps 

4:15.817 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 

Sponsor 
Performance Stop 

Garcia Racing 

HOOSIER  MAZDA 

Mazda Hoosier RPM Roy's Speed Shop 

Drake Motorsports 

Chris Taylor Racing Services 

Harris Hill Raceway 

Hoosier Tire 

Onboard Consulting 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Jon Stautberg Attorney at Law 

HEDS (Houston Energy Data Science) 

Jon M. Stautberg attorney at Law 

Mazda 

G-LOC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 12:40pm 
Official race results posted at 2:45pm 
Car #904 & 144 - no working transponders.  Timed Manually. 

Printed: 5/29/2022 2:44:18 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

MSRHouston 2.38 mile CCW  

Sanctions: 22-M-56887; 22-R-56888 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

21.528 

Avg. Speed 

77.792 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.610 

Best Speed 

78.888 

Best Lap by 

5 - Alan Stubblefield 

Fun In The Sun SCCA Majors 

Grp 5 - FP/GTL/HP/T3/T4/STL 

Grp 5 - Official Sunday Race 1 Results - 22-M-56887 

Race (30:00 or 19 Laps) started at 12:05:01 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/29/2022 10:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
117 
32 
2 

33 
15 
10 

904 
144 

5 
18 
68 
72 
64 
12 
26 
14 
42 
46 
97 
66 

100 

Class 
T4 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T3 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

FP 

GTL 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STL 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

Name 
Ethan Barker 
Kenny Russo 
Alejandro Torres Guerra 
Jullius Torres 
Hector Torres 
Danny Soufi 
Kelly Bryant 
Kelly Peebles 

Alan Stubblefield 
Sergio Zlobin 
Tyler Quance 
Jose Garcia 
Perry Simonds 
Luis Rivera 
Leann Falk 
Charles Mathes 
Paolo Salvatore 
James Goughary 
David Stautberg 
Jon Stautberg 
Aldora Louw 

Hometown 
Houston TX 

Missouri City TX 

The Woodlands TX 

Fulshear TX 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

LA PORTE TX 

Houston TX 

Tomball TX 

Houston TX 

Cypress TX 

Nederland TX 

WInnsboro TX 

Angleton TX 

Tolar TX 

Kingwood TX 

San Antonio TX 

Houston TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Sugarland TX 

Houston TX 

Member_ID 
631210 
646862 
674139 
674146 
674147 
528649 
631960 
639245 

527215 
542555 
527160 
544852 
443046 
147645 
533703 
249240 
537538 
40779 
368821 
368811 
448993 

Make-Model 
2006 Mazda MIATA MX5 
2009 Nissan 370Z 
2016 Mazda Miata 
2016 Mazda Miata 
2016 Mazda MX-5 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2016 Mazda Miata 
2001 Porsche Boxster S 

1991 Mazda Miata 
2009 Mazda MX5 
2008 Mazda MX-5 Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2004 Mazda 3 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2010 Ford Mustang 
1994 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda MIATA 
Mazda Miata 
Fiat X1/9 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 

Best Tm 
1:50.010 
1:50.936 
1:52.577 
1:52.592 
1:52.774 
1:56.629 
1:58.681 
2:02.497 

Gap 

1.671 
20.127 
1.977 

23.724 
25.267 
16.122 
1 Lap 

Sponsor 
HOOSIER  MAZDA 

San Jose Produce 

Harris Hill Raceway 

Onboard Consulting 

Performance Stop 

Mazda 

Drake Motorsports 

Garcia Racing 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Mazda Hoosier RPM Roy's Speed Shop 

Chris Taylor Racing Services 

HEDS (Houston Energy Data Science) 

G-LOC 

Hoosier Tire 

Jon Stautberg Attorney at Law 

Jon M. Stautberg attorney at Law 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 4:30pm 
Car #904 & 114 no working transponders.  Timed manually. 
Official race results posted at 7:50pm 

Printed: 5/29/2022 7:51:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

MSRHouston 2.38 mile CCW  

Sanctions: 22-M-56887; 22-R-56888 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.671 

Avg. Speed 

76.552 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.010 

Best Speed 

77.884 

Best Lap by 

117 - Ethan Barker 

Fun In The Sun SCCA Majors 

Grp 5 - FP/GTL/HP/T3/T4/STL 

Grp 5 - Officiall Sunday Race 2 Results - 22-R-56888 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 16:04:45 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/29/2022 15:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
6 
1 
2 
7 
3 
4 
8 
9 
5 
6 

No. 
799 
904 
44 

512 
753 

8 
42 

149 
29 
27 
91 

271 
192 
112 
76 
70 

Class 
Enduro2 

Enduro2 

Enduro2 

Enduro1 

Enduro2 

Enduro2 

Enduro2 

Enduro3 

Enduro3 

Enduro2 

Enduro3 

Enduro3 

Enduro2 

Enduro2 

Enduro3 

Enduro3 

Name 
Frederick l Hill 
Kelly Bryant 
Yuri Kouznetsov 
Team Cipri Motorsport 
Fernando Labaronne 
Manfredi Alliata 
Edgar Martinez 
Iyad Daher 
Sergio Perfetti 
Andy Cantu 
James Picone 
Christopher Carper 
Zachary McAnally 
Jorge Gonzalez 
Chris Hall 
Craig Charron 

Hometown 
Spring TX 

LA PORTE TX 

Manvel TX 

Spring TX 

Katy TX 

New York NY 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Spring TX 

Manvel TX 

Friendswood TX 

La Porte TX 

Rosenberg TX 

Rosenberg TX 

Houston TX 

Member_ID 
147711 
631960 
428368 
631594 

634402 
510145 
653809 

683339 
329457 

467595 

Make-Model 
1987 BMW 325i 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1995 BMW M3 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2005 Mazda RX-8 
1991 Mazda miata 
1989 Ford Taurus SHO 
1992 Mazda Miata 
BMW 323i 
2009 Ford Focus 
1996 BMW E36 
1990 Honda Civic 
2015 Honda Fit 
1998 Mercedes-Benz Slk 230 

Region 
Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Laps 
171 
168 
163 
161 
161 
155 
147 
145 
140 
139 
117 
100 
91 
83 
81 

Best Tm 
1:55.531 
1:51.996 
1:54.926 
1:44.430 
1:52.655 
1:55.378 
1:56.697 
1:59.563 
2:01.765 
1:58.846 
2:00.271 
2:09.175 
1:51.567 
1:57.243 
2:02.927 

Gap 

3 Laps 
5 Laps 
2 Laps 
19.997 
6 Laps 
8 Laps 
2 Laps 
5 Laps 
1 Lap 

22 Laps 
17 Laps 
9 Laps 
8 Laps 
2 Laps 

81 Laps 

Sponsor 
Cindy Hill 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/1/2022 10:19:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 22-E-56889 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

3 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

68.579 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.430 

Best Speed 

82.045 

Best Lap by 

512 - Team Cipri Motorsport 

Fun in the Sun Enduro 

6 Hour Enduro 

6 Hour Enduro 

Race (6:00:00 Time) started at 9:03:04 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/30/2022 09:00 
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